to submission to coordinate the date inserted by the credit union in the first line of the agreement.
The date should be the future date that the merging credit unions want the merger to take legal effect
– either the date the Division will file the merger agreement with the Secretary of State, or a later
date (not to exceed 90 days).  The credit union should make sure that the merger agreement is
received by the Division at least 5 business days before the date that the Division intends to file
the agreement with the Secretary of State.

Merger of books
We have observed that in many cases the books of the credit unions are merged before the credit
unions have submitted their signed merger agreement to the Division for filing with the Secretary of
State.  In the future, credit unions may merge their books no sooner than the legal effective date of
the merger.

 27

 28

MASTER MERGER ACCOUNTING SPREADSHEET TEMPLATE

Example of XYZ CU Into ABC CU ‐ Fair Value Entries

30‐Sep‐10
   Final
  9/30/2010   Pro Forma  Eliminate  Pro Forma
  Final Orig.  FMV  Adjusted  Negative  Adjusted
  Amount  Discount  Amount  Goodwill  Amount

Assets
Net Loans Receivable  5,292,840   319,217   4,973,623   0   4,973,623
ALLL Balance  33,876   33,876   0   0   0

Net Loans   5,258,964   285,341   4,973,623   0   4,973,623
Investment Securities  7,886,403   0   7,886,403   0   7,886,403
Cash & Working Funds  162,612   0   162,612   0   162,612
Land & Building  1,036,522   38,478   1,075,000   0   1,075,000
Other Fixed Assets  29,446   0   29,446   0   29,446
Goodwill  0   79,214   79,214   79,214   0
Core Deposit Intangible  0   380,348   380,348   0   380,348
All Other Assets  133,121   0   133,121   0   133,121

Total Assets  14,507,068   54,271   14,561,339   79,214   14,640,553

Liabilities
Accounts Payable  136,070   0   136,070   0   136,070
All Other Liabilities  550   0   550   0   550
Member Shares  12,812,909   0   12,812,909   0   12,812,909

Total Liabilities  12,949,529   0   12,949,529   0   12,949,529

Total Equity  1,557,539   54,271   1,611,810   79,214   1,691,024

Total Liabilities & Equity  14,507,068   54,271   14,561,339   79,214   14,640,553

CPA Determined Entity Val:   1,611,810

Bargain Purchase Calc.:  79,214

Calculated Goodwill  0